GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 15268

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27™ MARCH, 2018/ CHAITRA 6, 1940 (SAKA)
CHECK POSTS AT INDO-CHINA BORDER

15268. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new Check-Posts at Indo-China border; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken thereon?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): Strengthening of border guarding arrangement including setting up of Check-Posts is an ongoing process, keeping in view security requirements and availability of resources. As of now, no proposal for setting up new Check-Posts at Indo-China border is under consideration of

the Government.
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